



ocal Public	c Agency				County		Sectior	Section Number		Letting Date		
Winnebago County Highway Department						Winnebago		23-007	23-00715-00-WR		05/09/24	
Approved Attended By Engineer's Estimate (IDOT Representative(s)) \$0.00 Prafull Soni & Sean Von Bergen (Asst.Co.Engr) WCHD					Γ	Bidder's Name Rock Road Con Inc.			npanies, <mark>Curran Contracting Company </mark>			
						Bidder's Address	P.O. BOX 1	1818	VI 53547 Crystal Lake, IL 600 [.]			
						City, State, Zip		WI 53547				
					Proposal Guarantee Bid Bond			Bid Bond				
	L]		Terms						
	1					l Engineer's Estimate						
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Pri	ce Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	756.00		\$0.00	\$58.3700	\$44,127.72	\$0.0100	\$7.56		\$0.0
25000210	SEEDING CL 2A		ACRE	0.15		\$0.00	\$24,151.820 +	\$3,622.77	\$24,000.000	\$3,600.00		\$0.0
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		POUND	11.00		\$0.00	\$8.0500	\$88.55	\$8.0000	\$88.00		\$0.0
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NU		POUND	11.00		\$0.00	\$8.0500	\$88.55	\$8.0000	\$88.00		\$0.0
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		POUND	11.00		\$0.00	\$8.0500	\$88.55	\$8.0000	\$88.00		\$0.0
25100630	EROSION CNTRL BLANK		SQ YD	4684.00		\$0.00	\$1.9100	\$8,946.44	\$1.9000	\$8,899.60		\$0.0
35102400	AGG BASE CSE B 12		SQ YD	2285.00		\$0.00	\$28.1800	\$64,391.30	\$60.0000	\$137,100.00		\$0.0
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT		POUND	9510.00		\$0.00	\$0.0100	\$95.10	\$0.0100	\$95.10		\$0.0
40600370	LONG JOINT SEALANT		FOOT	2550.00		\$0.00	\$4.3500	\$11,092.50	\$4.7000	\$11,985.00		\$0.0
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	645.00		\$0.00	\$23.1600	\$14,938.20	\$15.0000	\$9,675.00		\$0.0
40603080	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50		TON	512.00		\$0.00	\$83.7300	\$42,869.76	\$75.0000	\$38,400.00		\$0.0
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5,D N50		TON	1072.00		\$0.00	\$87.4000	\$93,692.80	\$78.0000	\$83,616.00		\$0.0
40800050	INCI HMA SURFACING		TON	73.00		\$0.00	\$125.0000	\$9,125.00	\$125.0000	\$9,125.00		\$0.0
48101500	AGG SHLDR TY B 6"		SQ YD	1059.00		\$0.00	\$27.0000	\$28,593.00	\$13.5000	\$14,296.50		\$0.0
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLDR		TON	75.00		\$0.00	\$27.0000	\$2,025.00	\$44.0000	\$3,300.00		\$0.0
50105220	PIPE CUL REMOVAL		FOOT	64.00		\$0.00	\$30.1900	\$1,932.16	\$25.0000	\$1,600.00		\$0.0
67100100	MOBILIZATION		L SUM	1.00		\$0.00	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00		\$0.0

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
70300100	SHORT TER PAVT MKG		FOOT	1500.00		\$0.00	\$1.2900	\$1,935.00	\$0.4000	\$600.00		\$0.00
70300150	SHORT TER PVT MK REM		SQ FT	500.00		\$0.00	\$2.2100	\$1,105.00	\$2.2000	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
78001100	PAINT PVT MK LTR SYM		SQ FT	172.00		\$0.00	\$3.6200	\$622.64	\$3.6000	\$619.20		\$0.00
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LN 4		FOOT	10926.00		\$0.00	\$0.6000	\$6,555.60	\$0.6000	\$6,555.60		\$0.00
78001140	PAINT PVT MK LN 8		FOOT	369.00		\$0.00	\$1.2100	\$446.49	\$1.2000	\$442.80		\$0.00
78001150	PAINT PVT MK LN 12		FOOT	250.00		\$0.00	\$1.8100	\$452.50	\$1.8000	\$450.00		\$0.00
78001180	PAINT PVT MK LN 24		FOOT	62.00		\$0.00	\$3.6200	\$224.44	\$3.6000	\$223.20		\$0.00
X7010216	TRAF CTRL & PROT-SPL		L SUM	1.00		\$0.00	\$10,367.170	\$10,367.17	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
X7200105	SIGN PANEL T1 -SPL		SQ FT	56.51		\$0.00	\$27.1700	\$1,535.38	\$27.0000	\$1,525.77		\$0.00
X7240110	REM SIN PAN ASSY TA -SP		EACH	3.00		\$0.00	\$452.8500	\$1,358.55	\$235.0000	\$705.00		\$0.00
X7280105	TELES STL SIN SUP-SPL		EACH	9.00		\$0.00	\$135.8500	\$1,222.65	\$135.0000	\$1,215.00		\$0.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1.00		\$0.00	\$2,415.1800	\$2,415.18	\$5,900.0000	\$5,900.00		\$0.00
				Total Bid:	As Read:							
Total					i Utai Blu.	As Calculated:	\$375,958.00		\$371,300.33		\$0.00	
					% Over/Under:							